Individuals - Under 20 Men

Best Combined Eventer - Under 20 Men

Best Sprint, Endurance, Jump and Throw Score Total

1 2094 Andrew McFarlane
2 2062 Joel McFarlane
3 1765 Cal McLennan
4 1505 Matthew Chandler
5 1405 Robbie Farquhar
6 1308 Alessandro Schenini
7 1096 Daniel Martin
8 903 Dylan Thomson
9 831 Calum Henderson
10 829 Michael Olsen
11 820 Declan Gall
12 806 Adam Clayton
13 802 Andrew Costello
14 802 Praise Olatoke
15 796 Finlay MaclLeay
16 780 Andrew Peck
17 779 Harry Zagorski
18 767 Michael Dunn
19 759 Alex Johnston
20 759 Stephen MacKenzie
21 758 Andrew Bowsher
22 748 Callum McCormack
23 743 Matthew Smith
24 734 Michael Cairns
25 733 James McClafferty
26 731 David Lees
27 720 Chris Mackay
28 717 Matthew Power
29 716 Anthony Addison
30 707 Robert Sparks
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Ross County Athletics Club
Arbroath & District Athletic Club
Edinburgh Athletics Club

Central Athletic Club

Aberdeen AAC

Giffnock North AC

Ayr Seaforth Athletic Club
Pitreavie AAC

Edinburgh Athletics Club
Edinburgh Athletics Club

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Giffnock North AC

Kilbarchan Amateur Athletic Club
Kilbarchan Amateur Athletic Club
Inverness Harriers AAC

Victoria Park City Of Glasgow
Inverness Harriers AAC
Clydesdale Harriers

Pitreavie AAC

Inverness Harriers AAC

Inverness Harriers AAC

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Lasswade Athletic Club
Kilbarchan Amateur Athletic Club
Law & District AAC

Giffnock North AC

Giffnock North AC

Livingston AC

Corstorphine Amateur Athletics Club

Fife Athletic Club
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Individuals - Under 20 Men
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707
698
695
690
688
685
679
674
672
668
667
664
664
655
652
652
650
633
633
631
631
626
618
617
613
612
608
601
598
595
592
591

Tom Hunt

Finlay Ross

Craig Moriarty
Tyler White
Lewis Bell
Stephen Addison
Stuart Drummond
Christian Graham
Harris Pentecost
John Angus
Struan Linton
Ethan Dear

Ryan Woods

Ben Shaw

Jamie Burns
Owen Doyle
Euan Hood
James Adam
Ryan Gray
Cameron Watson
Matthew Forbes
Timothy Chan
Ben Grant
Michael Tarnawsky
Ryan Clydesdale
James Gillon
Fraser Kelly

Kyle Mclean
John Giulianotti
Adam Hay
Andrew Sweeney

Matthew Law

Corstorphine Amateur Athletics Club
Corstorphine Amateur Athletics Club
Pitreavie AAC

Aberdeen AAC

Gala Harriers

Corstorphine Amateur Athletics Club
Edinburgh Athletics Club

Lasswade Athletic Club

Falkirk Victoria Harriers

Aberdeen AAC

Aberdeen AAC

Giffnock North AC

Pitreavie AAC

Giffnock North AC

Shettleston Harriers

Cumbernauld Amatuer Athletics Club
Lasswade Athletic Club

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

Inverclyde Athletic Club

Inverclyde Athletic Club

Giffnock North AC

Victoria Park City Of Glasgow
Pitreavie AAC

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

East Kilbride Athletic Club

Law & District AAC

Team East Lothian AC

Giffnock North AC

Hamilton and district AC

Inverclyde Athletic Club

Central Athletic Club

Arbroath & District Athletic Club
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Individuals - Under 20 Men
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586
584
578
573
571
569
568
566
564
559
554
546
545
538
535
532
524
520
516
504
483
482
476
467
459
456
440
434
431
429
420
418

Finlay Todd

Bobby Laurenson
Cody Stevenson
Dan Swanson
Cameron Stark
Christopher Stewart
Andrew Stoker
Thomas Berry
Alexander Young
Aidan Jarmson
Kristofer Hernandez
Nicholas Tierney
Fraser Steele
Patrick Millar

Lee Turner

Max Milarvie
Murray Blair

Jack Gillespie
Callum Davidson
Andrew MacAngus
Aaron Odentz
Harry Johnston
Aidan McCaffrey
Michael Bargh

Greg Kelly

Nathan Fleetwood T20/F20
Jordan Tennent
Ben Coates

Callum Letham
Scott Tindle
Alexander Thomson T20/F20

Sean Redpath

Ross County Athletics Club
Shetland AAC

Garscube Harriers

Shetland AAC

Kilbarchan Amateur Athletic Club
Team East Lothian AC

Moray Road Runners

Garscube Harriers

Latkhall YMCA Harriers

Shetland AAC

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Aberdeen AAC

Livingston AC

Corstorphine Amateur Athletics Club
Pitreavie AAC

Victoria Park City Of Glasgow
Lasswade Athletic Club

Aberdeen AAC

Aberdeen AAC

Kilbarchan Amateur Athletic Club
Aberdeen AAC

Pitreavie AAC

Cumbernauld Amatuer Athletics Club
Kilmarnock Harrier & Athletic Club
East Kilbride Athletic Club

Red Star Athletic Club

Ayr Seaforth Athletic Club
Edinburgh Athletics Club

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

Tweed Leader Jed Track (TLIT)
Whitemoss Amateur Athletics Club

Pitreavie AAC

scottishathletics ;r’



Individuals - Under 20 Men

95 406
96 402
97 383
98 376
99 373
100 309
101 293
102 211

Ben Fountain
Donald Macmillan
Kyle Leask

Jamie Darling
Calum Fraser
Ross Budge

Ryan Brown

Matthew Craig F57

Law & District AAC

North Uist AAC

Shetland AAC

Lasswade Athletic Club

North Uist AAC

Stornoway Running and Athletics Club
Greenock Glenpark Harriers

Kirkintilloch Olympians

Individuals By Event Group - Endurance Under 20 Men

Individuals By Event Group - Best 3 Scores

1 1484
2 1323
3 926
4 759
5 748
6 716
7 707
8 685
9 674
10 655
11 652
12 650
13 633
14 633
15 631
16 612
17 608
18 595
19 586
20 583
21 578
22 566
23 546
24 532
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Matthew Smith
Tyler White
Aaron Odentz
Alex Johnston
Callum McCormack
Anthony Addison
Robert Sparks
Stephen Addison
Christian Graham
Ben Shaw

Jamie Burns
Euan Hood
James Adam
Ryan Gray
Cameron Watson
James Gillon
Fraser Kelly
Adam Hay

Finlay Todd

Ryan Brown
Cody Stevenson
Thomas Berry
Nicholas Tierney

Max Milarvie

Lasswade Athletic Club
Aberdeen AAC

Aberdeen AAC

Pitreavie AAC

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Corstorphine Amateur Athletics Club
Fife Athletic Club
Corstorphine Amateur Athletics Club
Lasswade Athletic Club
Giffnock North AC
Shettleston Harriers
Lasswade Athletic Club
Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Inverclyde Athletic Club
Inverclyde Athletic Club
Law & District AAC

Team East Lothian AC
Inverclyde Athletic Club
Ross County Athletics Club
Greenock Glenpark Harriers
Garscube Harriers
Garscube Harriers
Aberdeen AAC

Victoria Park City Of Glasgow
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Individuals - Under 20 Men

25 520
26 504
27 476
28 465
29 406
30 376

Jack Gillespie
Andrew MacAngus
Aidan McCaffrey
Finlay Ross

Ben Fountain

Jamie Darling

Aberdeen AAC

Kilbarchan Amateur Athletic Club
Cumbernauld Amatuer Athletics Club
Corstorphine Amateur Athletics Club
Law & District AAC

Lasswade Athletic Club

Individuals By Event Group - Jumps Under 20 Men

Individuals By Event Group - Best 3 Scores

1 812
2 487

Hannah Lawler

Kerry Morris

Victoria Park City Of Glasgow
Team East Lothian AC

Individuals By Event Group - Sprints Under 20 Men

Individuals By Event Group - Best 3 Scores

1 2326
2 2288
3 1932
4 1884
5 1745
6 1728
7 1626
8 1602
9 1530
10 1524
11 1456
12 1445
13 1400
14 1360
15 1329
16 1248
17 1246
18 1138
19 1122
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Adam Clayton
Praise Olatoke
Craig Moriarty
Struan Linton

Kyle Mclean
Robbie Farquhar
Bobby Laurenson
Matthew Forbes
Aidan Jarmson
Michael Olsen

Lee Turner

Daniel Martin
Murray Blair
Callum Davidson
Nathan Fleetwood T20/F20
James McClafferty
Jordan Tennent
Andrew Sweeney

Alessandro Schenini

Giffnock North AC
Kilbarchan Amateur Athletic Club
Pitreavie AAC

Aberdeen AAC

Giffnock North AC
Aberdeen AAC

Shetland AAC

Giffnock North AC
Shetland AAC

Edinburgh Athletics Club
Pitreavie AAC

Ayr Seaforth Athletic Club
Lasswade Athletic Club
Aberdeen AAC

Red Star Athletic Club
Law & District AAC

Ayr Seaforth Athletic Club
Central Athletic Club
Giffnock North AC
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Individuals - Under 20 Men

20 1115 Alexander Young

21 1111 Owen Doyle

22 1104 Andrew McFarlane

23 1078 Ryan Clydesdale

24 1010 Cal McLennan

25 944  Harry Johnston

26 921 Michael Bargh

27 820 Declan Gall

28 767 Michael Dunn

29 756  Matthew Power

30 734  Michael Cairns

31 688 Lewis Bell

32 672 Harris Pentecost

33 629 Joel McFarlane

34 618 Ben Grant

35 609 Ross Budge

36 598 John Giulianotti

37 569 Christopher Stewart

38 568 Andrew Stoker

39 554  Kristofer Hernandez

40 545  Fraser Steele

41 459 Greg Kelly

42 434 Ben Coates

43 431 Callum Letham

44 429 Scott Tindle

45 402 Donald Macmillan

46 373 Calum Fraser

47 337 Matthew Chandler
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Latkhall YMCA Harriers
Cumbernauld Amatuer Athletics Club
Ross County Athletics Club

East Kilbride Athletic Club
Edinburgh Athletics Club

Pitreavie AAC

Kilmarnock Harrier & Athletic Club
Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Clydesdale Harriers

Livingston AC

Kilbarchan Amateur Athletic Club
Gala Harriers

Falkirk Victoria Harriers

Arbroath & District Athletic Club
Pitreavie AAC

Stornoway Running and Athletics Clul
Hamilton and district AC

Team East Lothian AC

Moray Road Runners

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Livingston AC

East Kilbride Athletic Club
Edinburgh Athletics Club

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

Tweed Leader Jed Track (TLJT)
North Uist AAC

North Uist AAC

Central Athletic Club
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Individuals - Under 20 Men

Individuals By Event Group - Throws Under 20 Men

Individuals By Event Group - Best 3 Scores
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2109
1878
1743
1727
1704
1654
1552
1408
1233
1194
1130
1126
802
780
707
667
580
538
532
383

Harry Zagorski
John Angus

David Lees
Matthew Law

Cal McLennan

Dan Swanson
Finlay MacLeay
Andrew Bowsher
Joel McFarlane
Andrew McFarlane
Alexander Thomson T20/F20
Cameron Stark
Andrew Costello
Andrew Peck

Tom Hunt

Daniel Martin
Matthew Chandler
Patrick Millar
Matthew Craig F57

Kyle Leask

Inverness Harriers AAC

Aberdeen AAC

Giffnock North AC

Arbroath & District Athletic Club
Edinburgh Athletics Club

Shetland AAC

Inverness Harriers AAC

Inverness Harriers AAC

Arbroath & District Athletic Club
Ross County Athletics Club
Whitemoss Amateur Athletics Club
Kilbarchan Amateur Athletic Club
Kilbarchan Amateur Athletic Club
Victoria Park City Of Glasgow
Corstorphine Amateur Athletics Club
Ayr Seaforth Athletic Club

Central Athletic Club

Corstorphine Amateur Athletics Club
Kirkintilloch Olympians

Shetland AAC
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